ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
LOT#98054 OVAL BACK ARM CHAIR

PARTS LIST

PARTS# PARTS NAME DRAWING | QTY |PARTS#| PARTS NAME DRAWING QTY
A | FLAT WASHER 5/16°X 3/4"| & 9 | K WOOD SCREW mnng 4
B | LOCK WASHER 5/16” @ 9 | L PLUG O 5

C | BOLTS DIA 5/16"X3” Sy | 4
M LEFT ARM 6ééggﬁ\\ 1

D | BOLTS DIA 5/16"X2-1/2" |@)mmmm 4
E | BOLTS DIA 5/167X1 1/2” |@)mmmm 1 N RIGHT ARM & '
F | ALLEN WRENCH 5/16" G| 1| O | CuSHION @ 1
G |FLAT WASHER 1/4°X 5/8" | = | 2 | p | spAT FRAME @ 1

H |LOCK WASHER 1/4” @ 2
I | BOLTS DIA 1/4”X1 1/2” |@)mmw 2 Q CHAIR BACK 1

J | ALLEN WRENCH 1/4” |1

Note: Do Not tighten bolts until assembly is fully completed.

STEP 1.

Place the chair back (Q) on a smooth flat
surface with the holes facing up. Loosely
tighten all bolts until instructed to fully
tighten at the end of step.

STEP 2.

Attach seat frame (P) to chair
back (Q). Insert flat washer (A)

lock washer (B) and bolts (E)
through center hole of back

rail. Insert flat washer (A) lock
washer (B) and bolts (C) through
corner block to back leg. Use
allen wrench (F) to secure bolts
(C,E). Tighten slightly not
fully.




